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MANOJ  NISWOKARMA6531114 Jiban  Biswokarma 322080/2333 MaleB1

Dipak  Roka8074047 Karna Bahadur Roka 56-01-75-00607 MaleA2

aakash  chaudhary8279196 hira  dangaura 75-01-72-07639 MaleA3

Jit Bahadur Khatri8536810 Sher Bahadur Khatri 20201001/72 MaleA4

MEGHNA  SHILPAKAR8562446 Bhesh Bahadur SHILPAKAR 28-01-74-01820 FemaleK5

Esika  Sunar8648494 Takta kumari sunar 45-01-73-01848 FemaleK6

Abishek Kumar Karn9055519 Ram Narayan Lal Karn 2011 MaleK7

Binod  Paneru9113948 Nand lal Paneru 74-01-74-06186 MaleA8

Suresh  Tharu9227220 Chandrabir  Tharu 65-01-75-02959 MaleA9

Ganesh  Pariyar9274335 Prem  Pariyar 44-01-76-01457 MaleA10

Manoj  Bk9484636 Gopal  Bk 44-01-73-07170 MaleA11

Laxman  Budhathoki9494066 Manoj  Budhathoki 28-01-78-00480 MaleA12

Ranjit  Thapa9505458 Dirgha bahadur thapa 24-01-78-03931 MaleB13

Dhiraj Kumar Ray9643277 Dukhi  ray 17-01-79-06549 MaleA14

TARA BAHADUR BISTA9779959 Dil bahadur bista 562 MaleB15

GOMA DULAL TIMALSINA9796906 CHHABI LAL DULAL 28/60014 FemaleK16

BIJAYA  RAI9810679 RAJ KUMAR  RAI 30-01-78-01101 MaleJ117

BINOD BUCHA MAGAR9828684 Budha Bahadur Bucha 67-01-72-10148 MaleA18

ROHIT  MAHARJAN9850370 Babu Ram Maharjan 28-01-79-04660 MaleA19

MAN BAHADUR GHISING9960432 Dudha Lal Ghising 20-01-81-00573 MaleA20

NIRMAL  CHAUDHARY9969192 Nageshwor  Chaudhary 06-06-80-02378 MaleB21

BINOD  CHAUDHARY10027941 Dhaniram  Chaudhary 67-01-79-01501 MaleA22

DAL BAHADUR SUNUWAR10046939 Ram Bahadur Sunuwar 32915 MaleA23

GOVINDA  GURUNG10080393 Krishna Bahadur Gurung 2073/064 MaleK24

DURGA BAHADUR MOKTAN10201012 MAN BAHADUR MOKTAN 31-01-81-07205 MaleB25

NAMARAJ  BANIYA10201576 Bhdhar  Baniya 58-01-81-00191 MaleK26

SUMAN  CHAUDHARY10222826 Surendra  Chaudhay 19-01-81-11706 MaleA27

SANSKAR  SHRESTHA10237884 Shreejan  Shrestha 28-01-80-00490 MaleA28

SWADESH  BHANDARI10241446 Surya Prasad Bhandari 38-01-81-03519 MaleA29

AKRAM  MIYA10287508 Nur Mahomad Miya 44-01-82-00596 MaleA30

BISHAL  SAUD10312488 Madan  Saud 27-01-77-09454 MaleB31
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SANTOSH KUMAR  SAH10317950 Indradeva Prasad  Sah 16-01-73-10719 MaleA32

SANDIP  MISHRA10330763 Pankaj Kumar Mishra 16-01-75-10407 MaleA33

SIRJANA  PAUDEL10343079 Keshav  Giri 42583 FemaleB34

PARBAT  KALIKOTE10362344 Ubarj B.K. Kalikote 14-01-81-07296 MaleA35

PANKAJ  SAUD10362751 Dan Singh Saud 75-01-78-07217 MaleA36

SAMYAM  RAI10370005 Santosh  Rai 27-01-81-06413 MaleA37

BINAY  MANDAL10408433 RAJ KUMAR  MANDAL 16-02-78-01958 MaleB38

BAIBHAV  ACHARYA10428620 Rammani  Acharya 30-02-82-00322 MaleK39

SHRIJANA  SHRESTHA10449788 chhatra Bahadur Shrestha 24-01-72-07343 FemaleK40

SANGITA  RAI10510669 Hasta Bahadur Rai 1103011/114 FemaleB41

SURAV PRASAD10529556 Gaurav Prasad Shrestha 28-01-066-06087 MaleB42

BISHANT PRASAD JAISWAL10531137 Dinesh kumar sah 19-01-80-10822 MaleA43

ABHISHESH KUMAR10532439 Dharmendra  Chaudhary 19-02-77-03505 MaleB44

KAMAL BAHADUR THADA10532465 Ratna Bahadur Thada 20-01-82-03235 MaleB45

SABINA  KHATUN10532477 Shekh  Mustakim 32-01-71-04581 FemaleK46

DEEPAK NATH YOGI10533041 JHUPA NATH YOGI 10415 MaleJ447

SURYA BAHADUR TAMANG10533066 PANCHA BAHADUR 141895 MaleJ448

SHUVAM  SHAKYA10533074 Raju  Shakya 28-01-77-03510 MaleA49

BABIN  RANA10533090 Raghunandan Shyam Rana 67-01-77-05315 MaleA50

SARMILA  BC10533105 Dil Bahdaur Budha Chhetri 66-01-76-05378 FemaleK51

ARUN KUMAR CHAUDHARY10533122 Ram Bahadur  Tharu 67-06-75-01564 MaleA52

RAM  KARMACHARYA10533124 Ganesh Bahadur 281-015/50179 MaleK53

KRANCH THAPA MAGAR10533131 Bijaya  Thapa 38-06-82-00120 MaleA54

UNISHA  SHRESTHA10533157 Lil Bahadur Shrestha 20-01-81-02284 FemaleK55

SIMRAN  THAPA MAGAR10533161 Krishna Murari Thapa magar 28-01-81-00979 FemaleK56

SAMIR  SHRESTHA10533163 Mohan Bahadur Shrestha 20-01-82-07818 MaleA57

ASMITA  RANAPAHELI10533178 Rewati  Darji 04-01-72-03122 FemaleK58

ABHISHEK  SHRESTHA10533200 Milan  Shrestha 27-01-80-09176 MaleA59

NASIR  KHAN10533201 KASIM  KHAN 641/2025 MaleA60

ARUN  MUDBHARI10533234 Mohan Prasad Bhat 67-06-81-04011 MaleA61

PASHURAM  B K10533253 BABU RAM SUNAR 261/69587 MaleH262

PRABIN  GIRI10533292 Khadke  Giri 71-01-80-00585 MaleA63

BIBEK  BASNET10533314 Chetraj  Basnet 05-02-81-03722 MaleA64

SUJIKA KUMARI BANJARA10533315 Ram Saran Banjara 28-01-79-01465 FemaleK65

MADHU  SARKI10533325 Krishna Bahadur Sarki 105938 MaleA66

SANU BHAI GAUTAM10533351 Shiva Prasad Gautam 11956 MaleK67

GITA  SUNWAR10533361 Nem Kumar Sunuwar 20-01-77-04025 MaleA68

AAKASH KUMAR BAITHA10533370 daroga baitha dhobi 33-01-82-01470 MaleA69

BIKASH  SHRESTHA10533399 Bhim Bahadur Shrestha 25-01-78-04621 MaleA70
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ARCHITA RANJAN  SHAH10533419 Chitaranjan  Shah 32-01-81-02251 FemaleB71

USHTIKA  THAPA10533448 Prem  Bahadur 19-02-79-04151 FemaleB72

KRISHNA BAHADUR10533467 Indra Bahadur Ghalan 12/8822 MaleA73

SALONI  KHADKA10533519 Bhairab Bahadur  Khadka 27-01-74-12934 FemaleK74

MIRAJ  SHARMA10533520 Ram Prasad Sharma 27-01-82-02554 MaleA75

GYANU  OJHA10533553 Karunakar  Ojha 67-06-80-01180 FemaleK76

RAMCHANDRA10533554 Bhim Bahadur Budhathoki 22-01-78-01035 MaleA77

THAGENDRA  BASYAL10533564 Yak Bahadur Sarki 50-01-75-05086 MaleB78

ABINASH  RANABHAT10533600 DINESH  RANABHAT 35-01-80-11688 MaleA79

PRARTHANA  BHANDARI10533602 Thaman Bahadur Bhandari 50-01-79-00117 FemaleK80

ANSHU  BISTA10533616 Bishu Bhakta Bista 28-01-82-01142 FemaleK81

GAUTAM KUMAR RAI10533643 Ram Kumar Rai 12-01-71-06534 MaleA82

SUJATA THULUNG  RAI10533649 dev kumar thulung 02-01-74-00797 FemaleB83

Shubham  Agarwal10533655 Laxmi Kant Agarwal 10010/2025 MaleK84

TIKARAM  POUDEL10533661 Chandra Bahadur Poudel 14180 MaleB85

RAJESH  CHAUDHARY10533677 Lautan  Tharu 65-11-70-01196 MaleA86

GANGA  NEUPANE10533683 Umakanta  Regmi 043043/147 FemaleB87

UJJWAL  JHA10533703 Nabin Kumar Jha 18-01-73-02089 MaleB88

DEEPAK RAY YADAV10533705 Shiv Chandra Ray Yadav 32-02-81-01116 MaleB89

UMANG MEHER KAYASTHA10533709 Umesh Meher Kayastha 28-01-81-04883 MaleA90

LALIRAJ  SHAHI10533717 Jawarilal  Shahi 015/5732 MaleA91

PADAM RAM NYAUPANE10533754 TIKA RAM NYAUPANE 62190 MaleK92

PRABIN  CHAUDHARY10533766 Nim Prasad Chaudhary 52-02-73-01335 MaleB93

SUNIL KUMAR MANDAL10533787 Sahadev  Mandal 16-06-79-00342 MaleA94

SUJAN  SEDHAIN10533793 Chuda Krishna  Sedhain 22-01-81-00214 MaleA95

RITA  LIMBU10533794 Tej Bahadur Limbu 04-01-72-02634 FemaleK96

AYUSH  KHAJUM10533820 Tika Prasad Limbu 07-02-80-00427 MaleA97

ALISH  MAHARJAN10533845 Alish  Maharjan 28-01-81-02242 MaleA98

SHAMBHU KUMAR SAH10533872 Shivdhar  Sah Kanu 17-02-79-01010 MaleA99

ROHITESH  SHRESTHA10533873 Jai Hari  Shrestha 29174697 MaleB100

ANANDA KUMAR10533890 Ram Krishna Shrestha 44-01-75-03262 MaleA101

LEKHMANI  KHADKA10533900 Nanda Kumar Khadka 54-01-81-04036 MaleA102

SAMBRIDHI  BASNET10533904 Saran  Basnet 28-01-79-02034 FemaleK103

SUSHAN  SHRESTHA10533916 Daulatha  Shrestha 241011/73 MaleA104

SUNERI  TAMANG10533922 Bir Bahadur Tamang 28-01-81-05124 FemaleK105

PRAMILA  SYANGTAN10533936 Bir Bahadur Syangtan 28-01-77-04542 FemaleK106

DIPARSHAN  KHATI10533949 Dhan Bahadur Khati 27-01-82-09531 MaleA107

AAYAM  RAJAK10533951 Sunil  Rajak 27-01-82-09607 MaleA108

RAJIB  CHAULAGAIN10533973 Raj Kumar Chaulagain 28-01-80-02183 MaleA109
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RANJAN KUMAR SAH10533978 Guru Sharan Sah Teli 17-02-81-00052 MaleA110

ABHAY KUMAR YADAV10534002 Manoj Kumar Yadav 17-01-76-11044 MaleA111

SOHAN  BK10534007 Dev  Kami 67-06-80-04156 MaleA112

ANSHU  SHRESTHA10534029 Subin  Shrestha 28-01-81-03737 FemaleK113

PAWAN  SILWAL10534044 Surya Bahadur Silwal 28-01-066-05433 MaleK114

ARUN  GURUNG10534045 Resham Bahadur Gurung 36-06-77-02061 MaleA115

ASHRA  SHAKYA10534062 Binod Raj Shakya 28-01-77-02116 FemaleK116

INDIRA  LAMA10534068 CHHOISANG  LAMA 30-01-73-10812 FemaleK117

AARYA  AMATYA10534078 Gehendra Bahadur Amatya 28-01-81-03494 FemaleK118

JHAMAK MAYA DHUNGEL10534080 Gyan Prasad Dhungel 21345/713 FemaleK119

PRESTIKA  BHATTARAI10534100 Jitendra Bikram Bhattarai 24-01-81-01041 FemaleK120

BASHUDEV  GHIMIRE10534125 Ghanshyam  Ghimire 28261 MaleA121

GOKARNA  OLI10534127 Mane  Oli 56-01-78-02309 MaleB122

RABINA  GURUNG10534150 Rajendra Kumar Gurung 05-01-72-00387 FemaleK123

DARSHAN  PAJIYAR10534166 Jaynarayan  Pajiyar 182064/2901 MaleA124

DHAN KRISHNA SHARMA10534179 Datta  Jaisi 59-01-73-00402 MaleA125

PALISTHA  BAJRACHARYA10534194 Sunil  Bajracharya 28-01-79-05619 FemaleK126

KRITISH  PARAJULI10534211 Binod Kumar Parajuli 28-02-80-06185 MaleA127

DHIRESH  MAHARJAN10534223 Bashubir  Maharjan 5336 MaleA128

ASHMA AZIZ TURBAT10534234 Azizur  Rahman 15-01-79-08882 FemaleK129

ANIKET KUMAR SINGH10534251 Lalit Kumar  Singh 18-01-82-02984 MaleA130

GAGAN SINGH  BOHARA10534257 Lal Bahadur Bohara 67-06-76-04632 MaleA131

SUMIT  MOKTAN10534280 Karma Lal Moktan 21-01-82-03155 MaleA132

BIJESH RAJ SHRESTHA10534284 Gautam Raj Shrestha 31-01-82-08863 MaleA133

SUNIL  THAPA10534288 Krishna Bahadur Thapa 49-01-82-03365 MaleK134

RAJU  SAH10534317 Ram Narayan sah teli 17-01-82-07352 MaleA135

MUNA  SHRESTHA10534339 Shasti Kumar Shrestha 26-01-78-10188 FemaleK136

ARNAV  SILWAL10534357 Jyoti  Silwal 28-01-82-02792 MaleA137

RAJDEV PRASAD GUPTA10534363 Debu  Bhagat 16-01-77-08336 MaleA138

BIBEK  THAPA MAGAR10534390 Ram Bahadur Thapa magar 27-06-81-00055 MaleA139

MANGAL  MAHATARA10534396 Karna  Mahatara 591015/140 MaleA140

BISHAL  CHAUDHARY10534428 Santram  Chaudhary 65-01-79-00775 MaleA141

SUSHIL  GAJUREL10534445 Pradyumna  Gajurel 9-28-01-82-00115 MaleA142

UJWAL  POUDEL10534478 Rajendra Sharma Poudel 40-01-82-03185 MaleA143

ANIL  BK10534489 Dhan Sing Kami 52-01-77-02337 MaleB144

RAJESH  BK10534513 Dan Bahadur Kami 67-02-75-01158 MaleA145

RITESH  YADAV10534525 RAM AUTAR YADAV 15-02-78-02251 MaleA146

PRAJIT  MAHARJAN10534526 Dinesh  Maharjan 27-01-81-06005 MaleA147

GANESH  HAMAL10534556 Hikmat  Hamal 65-01-79-03472 MaleA148
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BINOD  GHIMIRE10534569 Yagya Prasad Ghimire 21-20-75-00005 MaleA149

RAJU KUMAR SAH10534571 JUGUT  Sah 19-01-73-04476 MaleK150

PRADEEP KUMAR YADAV10534604 Sukhadi Prasad Yadav 32-01-80-10379 MaleA151

BALKRISHNA  RAI10534618 Kesharman  Rai 12-01-76-00800 MaleB152

RANJIT KUMAR MOCHI10534662 RAJ KUMAR MOCHI 15-01-74-04418 MaleJ2153

SANJAY KUMAR MOCHI10534670 RAMSISA  CHAMAR 15-01-69-00652 MaleJ2154

SANGJE LAMU BHOTE10534706 Thilen  Bhote 101019/291 FemaleK155

BALKRISHNA  RAI10534711 Dilip Kumar Rai 13-01-75-00775 MaleA156

ANJALI  BHOLAN10534721 tula bahadur bholan 31-01-79-01233 FemaleK157

PIYUSH  MAHARJAN10534766 Suresh  Maharjan 28-01-82-04498 MaleA158

SANJIT  LAMA10534816 Shankar  Tamang 26-01-78-00041 MaleA159

JANAK  SAUD10534845 dal Bahadur  saud 69-01-82-03995 MaleA160

KARAN  SUNAR10534859 Krishna Bahadur Sunar 44-01-79-03381 MaleB161

SNEHA  RAYAMAJHI10534896 Debendra Kumar 20-01-80-08095 FemaleK162

SUNDAR  B K10534909 Tikaram  B K 39-02-78-02057 MaleA163

MANISH  BK10534923 GOPAL  BK 44-01-79-03039 MaleA164

SUJAN  DEULA10534943 NIROJ  PODE 28-01-81-04097 MaleK165

BIKASH  PHEUDIN10535016 Prem Bahadur Pheudin 02-01-73-00619 MaleA166

AALOK  DAS10535042 Ajay Prasad Das 19-01-79-06720 MaleA167

SUSHIL  KHADKA10535246 Kanchha  Khadka 105589 MaleA168

BISHAL PRASAD SINGH10535251 Uday Kumar Mahato 17-01-81-17623 MaleA169

SUJIT  KHATRI10535253 Shailesh  Khatri 28-01-80-04509 MaleK170

RUP NARAYAN MAHATO10535257 Pramod Mahato Koiri 17-01-81-17611 MaleA171

AJAY  GAUTAM10535262 Kedar  Gautam 31-01-82-02699 MaleA172

RAHUL  SANJEL10535270 Ramesh Kumar Sanjel 28-01-82-02743 MaleA173

MINGMA ONGDI SHERPA10535280 Lakpa  Sherpa 10-02-79-01736 MaleA174

BALDIP KHALING RAI10535286 Ram Prakash Khaling rai 02-01-82-01414 MaleB175

ADITYA  TAMANG10535292 Bom Bahadur Tamang 75-02-82-01159 MaleA176

Ramu  Thakur10535298 Mukesh  Thakur 305/2026 MaleB177

PRASHANT  KARAK10535303 Shyam Sundar  karak 15-01-81-12602 MaleA178

SUSHIM LAL JOSHI10535312 Tarun Lal Joshi 27-01-82-06169 MaleA179

PRABESH  KARKI10535323 Pradip  Karki 22-01-81-02283 MaleK180

SHYAM  TAMANG10535332 Nani Babu Tamang 26-01-81-02424 MaleB181

BIMALA  ADHIKARI10535342 Guna Prasad Neupane 49337 FemaleK182

SAMEEKSHA  DUWADI10535349 RamChandra  Duwadi 35-01-78-05635 FemaleK183

GANESH  NEPALI10535415 Khim Bahadur  Nepali 41-01-78-04617 MaleA184

SANJAYA  MAJHI10535442 Dipak  Majhi 25-01-77-04686 MaleB185

SHARTHAK  SHRESTHA10535460 Kul Narayan  Shrestha 20-01-82-04048 MaleA186
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